Reclamation and Development Grant Program (RDGP)

Grant Awards - HB 7 - 2013 Biennium

Cumulative
Sponsor/Title Grant Award Total

Montana Board of Oil and Gas $300,000 $300,000
East District Orphan Well Plug & Abandonment & Site Restoration

Montana Board of Oil and Gas 300,000 600,000
North/East Dist Orphan Well Plug & Abandonment & Site Restoration

Ruby Valley Conservation District 300,000 900,000
Alder Gulch - Phase | Improvements

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 300,000 1,200,000
Forest Rose Mine & Mill Site Reclamation

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 300,000 1,500,000
Lily/Orphan Boy Mine Reclamation

Sanders County 300,000 1,800,000
Mang Aquatic Inv Plant Species to Protect MT's Water Restoration

Montana Department of Fish, Wildlife, and Parks 300,000 2,100,000
Big Spring Creek PCB Remediation

Montana Department of Natural Resource Conservation and Development 250,000 2,350,000
St. Mary & Milk River Basins Water Management Initiative

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 300,000 2,650,000
Sand Coulee Public Water Supply System Restoration

Pondera County 100,000 2,750,000
Pondera County Oil & Gas Well Plug & Abandon Project

Teton County 60,000 2,810,000
Teton County Oil & Gas Well Plug

Fort Peck Tribes 254,782 3,064,782
Reclamation of Philip Red Eagle 2-25 Salt Water Disposal Well

Montana Board of Oil and Gas 200,000 3,264,782
Southern District Orphaned Lease Battery Site Restoration

Shelby 300,000 3,564,782
Shelby Refinery

Missoula County 228,345 3,793,127
Ninemile Creek Mining District - Phase 11

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 300,000 4,093,127
Zortman & Landusky-Source Control Prioritization & Feas Evaluation

Missoula, City of 300,000 4,393,127
Missoula Sawmill Site Wood Reclamation

Butte-Silver Bow County 300,000 4,693,127
Butte Mining Dist: Reclamation & Protection Project (Phase I11)

Fergus Co Road Department 300,000 4,993,127
Pentachlorophenol "Penta" Cleanup

Meagher County Conservation District 162,797 5,155,924
Thomas Creek Placer

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 134,800 5,290,724
Beal Pit Run On Controls, Pond Removal

Crow Tribe of Indians 300,000 5,590,724
Big Horn River Restoration

Richland-County Conservation District’ 0 5,590,724
Lower-YeHowstone River Bank-Restoration

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 300,000 5,890,724

Projects below this line are recommended only with available funding
Total grant appropriaiton is $5,883,8022

Landusky Mine - Clarifier Construction

Montana Department of Fish, Wildlife, and Parks 300,000 6,190,724
Impacts of Energy Devel & Leasing Stips on Mule Deer Hab Selc, Dist, & Pop Dynamics

Anaconda-Deerlodge Co 300,000 6,490,724




Anaconda Superfund Remediation Trails Program
Total Reclamation and Development Grants $6,490,724

! Projects show as struck were line item vetoed by the governor
2The total grant appropriation will fund the Department of Environmental Quality grant for the Landusky grant up to $293,078




